© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Cisco Industrial Ethernet 3000 Layer 2/Layer 3
Series Switches
Product Overview
The Cisco® Industrial Ethernet 3000 Series (IE 3000 Series) is a family of Layer 2 and Layer 3 switches that bring
Cisco’s leadership in switching to Industrial Ethernet applications with Innovative features, robust security, and
superior ease of use. The Cisco IE 3000 Series features:

expertise and knowledge
● Minimizes network downtime
Ordering Information
Table 8 gives ordering information for the Cisco IE 3000 Series.
Table 8. Ordering Information for Cisco IE 3000 Series
Description Specification
IE-3000-4TC ● Industrial Ethernet switch
● 4 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 dual-purpose uplinks (each dual-purpose uplink port has 1 10/100/1000
Ethernet port and 1 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet port, 1 port active)
● Each switch supports 2 Cisco modules, 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8FM= module, or 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8TM=
module and 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8FM= module
● Layer 2 LAN Base image installed
IE-3000-8TC ● Industrial Ethernet switch
● 8 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 dual-purpose uplinks (each dual-purpose uplink port has 1 10/100/1000
Ethernet port and 1 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet port, 1 port active)
● Each switch supports 2 Cisco IEM-3000-8TM= modules, 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8FM= module, or 1 Cisco IEM-
3000-8TM= module and 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8FM= module
● Layer 2 LAN Base image installed
IE-3000-4TC-E ● Industrial Ethernet switch
● 4 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 dual-purpose uplinks (each dual-purpose uplink port has 1 10/100/1000
Ethernet port and 1 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet port, 1 port active)
● Each switch supports 2 Cisco modules, 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8FM= module, or 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8TM=
module and 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8FM= module
● Layer 3 IP Services image installed
© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 11 of 12
Description Specification
IE-3000-8TC-E ● Industrial Ethernet switch
● 8 Ethernet 10/100 ports and 2 dual-purpose uplinks (each dual-purpose uplink port has 1 10/100/1000
Ethernet port and 1 SFP-based Gigabit Ethernet port, 1 port active)
● Each switch supports 2 Cisco IEM-3000-8TM= modules, 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8FM= module, or 1 Cisco IEM-
3000-8TM= module and 1 Cisco IEM-3000-8FM= module
● Layer 3 IP Services image installed
IEM-3000-8TM= ● Expansion Copper module for Cisco IE-3000-4TC and IE-3000-8TC switches
● 8 10/100 TX ports
IEM-3000-8FM= ● Expansion Fiber module for Cisco IE-3000-4TC and IE-3000-8TC switches
● 8 100 FX ports
IEM-3000-4SM= ● Expansion SFP module for Cisco IE-3000-4TC and IE-3000-8TC switches
● 4 100M SFP ports
IEM-3000-8SM= ● Expansion SFP module for Cisco IE-3000-4TC and IE-3000-8TC switches
● 8 100M SFP ports
IEM-3000-4PC= ● Expansion PoE/PoE+ module for Cisco IE-3000-4TC and IE-3000-8TC switches
● 4 10/100 PoE/PoE+ ports
● External PoE power source (44-57 VDC for PoE/ 50-57 VDC for PoE+)
IEM-3000-4PC-4TC= ●  Expansion PoE/PoE+ module for Cisco IE-3000-4TC and IE-3000-8TC switches
● 4 non-PoE ports and 4 10/100 PoE/PoE+ ports
● External PoE power source (44-57 VDC for PoE/ 50-57 VDC for PoE+)
PWR-IE50W-AC= ● Expansion power module for IE-3000-4TC and IE-3000-8TC switches
PWR-IE50W-AC-IEC= ● Expansion power module for IE-3000-4TC and IE-3000-8TC switches